



49 South Van Ness Avenue, Suite 1400 San Francisce, CA 94103 628.652.7600 www.sfplanning.org

NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

Approv Case N Project		August 25, 2020 2019-003714ENV SF Port: 32 Jennings St. – Heron's Head Project	Park Shoreline Resilience $2020-048$
Zoning		M-2 Heavy Industrial 40-X Height and Bulk District	FILED
Block/	Lot:	9900/098	SAN FRANCISCO County Clark
Lead A	gency:	San Francisco Planning Department	November 12, 2020
Project Sponsor:		Port of San Francisco	mjaldian
		Carol Bach Carol.bach@sfport.com	by: Maribel Jaldon Deputy County Cierk
Staff Contact:		Joy Navarrete joy.navarrete@sfgov.org	
To:	County Clerk,	City and County of San Francisco	

To: County Clerk, City and County of San Francisco City Hall Room 168 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102

POSTED TO

Pursuant to the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA), the Guidelines of the Secretary for Resources, and San Francisco requirements, this Notice of Exemption is transmitted to you for filing. At the end of the posting period, please return this Notice to the Staff Contact with a notation of the period it was posted.

Attached fee: \$71 filing fee

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

SF PORT: The proposed Heron's Head Park Shoreline Resilience Project would construct a living shoreline along approximately 1,610 feet of the Park's southern shoreline in order to prevent further erosion, protect existing wetland habitat, and increase biodiversity.

DETERMINATION:

The Port of San Francisco decided to carry out or approve the project on August 25, 2020. The Port Commission's authorization to Accept & Expend grant funds to initiate the project count constitutes the approval action. A copy of the document(s) may be examined at https://sfplanning.org/resource/ceqa-exemptions in file no. 2019-003714ENV.

1. An Exemption from Environmental Review has been prepared pursuant to the provisions of CEQA under:

____Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268)

____Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a))

____Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c))

_X_Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: Class 33

____Statutory Exemption. State code number: _____

中文詢問讀電 Para información en Español llamar al

Para sa impormasyon sa Tagalog tumawag sa 628.652.7550

Notification of Environmental Review 11/13/2020

CASE NO. 2019-003714ENV 32 Jennings Street – Heron's Head Park

____Community Plan Evaluation (Sec. 21083.3; 15183)

2. This project in its approved form has been determined to be exempt from environmental review because CEQA Guidelines Section 15333 exempts Small Habitat Restoration Projects: wetland restoration, the primary purpose of which is to improve conditions for waterfowl or other species that rely on wetland habitat.

Rich Hillis Planning Director

By Lisa Gibson Environmental Review Officer November 12, 2020

Date

cc: Carol Bach

Planning

2



		Print		Finalize&Email		
		RECEIPT NUMBER:				
	38-11/12/202	-11/12/2020-050				
	STATE CLEA	STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)				
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.						
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL	LEADAGENCY EMAIL		DATE		
SAN FRANCISCO PLANNING DEPARTMENT	joy.navarrete@sfgov.org		11/12/2020	11/12/2020		
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING	·······		DOCUMEN	TNUMBER		
SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY			2020-0000	048		
PROJECT TITLE	······································	····	E			
SF PORT :32 JENNINGS ST. HERON HEAD PARK SHORELIN	E RESLIENCE					
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT I	EMAIL	PHONE NU	PHONE NUMBER		
SF PLANNINT DEPT.			(628) 652-7	(628) 652-7600		
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE			
48 SOUTH VAN NESS AVE. STE. 1400	SAN FRANCISCO	CA	94103			
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)			<u></u>			
X Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	State	e Agency	Private Entity		
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:						
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)						
Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)						
Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment of the second s	due directly to CDFW	\$ 1,136.50	\$			
Exempt from fee						
X Notice of Exemption (attach)						
CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)						
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt	сору)					
Motor Diskt Application or Dalition East (State Mater Page)	uraan Control Reard only)		¢			
 Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resoning) County documentary handling fee 	urces Control Board only	•	\$ •	71.00		
		\$ 71.00	\$ 	11.00		
PAYMENT METHOD:			Ψ			
Cash Credit Check S Other 000032	28856 T OTAL	RECEIVED	\$	71.00		
SIGNATURE	GENCY OF FILING PRINTED	NAME AND TITI	.E			
V MARIALAN						
X njaldian	Maribel Jaldon Deputy Clerk					

DFW 753.5a (Rev. 12012019)

U	nit SFGOV	Journal ID 0000328856 Da	ite 11/1:							
Approve	al Status									
	ilnit	SFGOV								
	Approval Check Active									
	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Pending Approval								
	Approval Action									
	Deny Comments									
	•									
		254 characters remaining								
Dep	Dept Approval									
	Vinit SFGOV, ID 0000328856, Date 2020-11-12, Line Unit SFGOV: Approved									
	ADM									
	Approved									
	Martinez, Norman D FSP_GL_WF_APPR1_D_ADM									
	11/12/20 - 3:24 PM									
	PRT									
	Approved									
	Joseph, Kurlan FSP_GL_WF_APPR1_D_PRT 11/12/20 - 3:19 PM									
AOS	3D Approval	· ·								
	▼ Unit SFGOV, ID 0000	328856, Date 2020-11-12, Line Unit SFGOV:Pending	·:							
	ADSD Approval									
	Pending									
	Multiple Approvers FSP_GL_WF_APPR2									
► A	oproval History									
R Save	🔯 Return to Search 🛛 🔛 Notif									
TH Odde										

Norman D. Martinez

General Services Agency 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Rm. 357 San Francisco, Ca. 94102 Tel: 415-554-7517